NSEA National Schools Championships 2021
at Keysoe International EC, Bedfordshire
Friday 22nd October to Monday 25th October 2021

I<INSEA

Championships

SATURDAY

Warm up arenas open at 12 noon on Friday. No riding before then
Team Managers- MUST DECLARE ALL RIDERS & TEAM ORDER to SHOW SECRETARY URGENTLY- TODAY

WRIST BANDS TO BE WORN BY RIDERS, PARENTS & MANAGERS

Covid is still prevalent in schools. We need to help to minimise the spread around the country.
EVERYONE needs to take a lateral flow test prior to leaving home. If you test positive, you must get a

negative result from a PCR test before attending this event.

Anyone with any COVID symptoms must not attend without testing first

Face masks to be worn in queues, loos, large gatherings and stable corridors please

Help us to keep everyone safe and keep pupils in schools by minimising the spread. Thank you

Look out for notices during the day on the NSEA Facebook page
Live scoring via the NSEA website / competition dates / Oct 22-25 NSEA Champs

Mochara National Dressage Championships 2021

Class 21DP
NSEA Mochara National Dressage Individual Preliminary Championships
Prelim 14 2006 (revised collective marks 2016)

Prelim ride off for top 2 horses in each section. Arena C 3-3.30pm
Main Outdoor Arena 1

Arena Time

A 8.45am 336 Ampleforth College Maisie

A 8.52 109 Loretto Penniment Lady Mary

A 9am 561 Royal High School, Bath Coshla Sparrow

A 9.08 13 Bedford Girls School Bronheulog Precious

A 9.15 626 The Sweyne Park School Fostymana VH Trichelhof

A 9.23 23 Bovingdon Primary Academy Cosford Vandal

A 9.30. 41 Cheam School The Fantastic Mr Fox

A 9.37 331 Woldgate School Longwater Cadbury
BREAK

B 8.45am

B 8.52 431 Grange School Ballinfull Ring

B 9am 433 Grange School Ostara Umberto

B 9.08 451 Harrogate Grammar School Carnsdale Quick Decision

B 9.15 671 Holyrood Academy Loughamore Lady

B 9.23 209 Dean Close DST Dont Panic
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9.30.
9.37
BREAK
10am
10.08
10.15
10.23
10.30.
10.37
10.45
10.53
BREAK
10am
10.08
10.15
10.23
10.30.
10.37
10.45
10.53
BREAK
11.15
11.30.
11.38
11.45
11.53
12
12.08
12.15
12.23
BREAK
11.15
11.30.
11.38
11.45
11.53
12
12.08
12.15
12.23

Prelim ride off

C

C
c
C

3.30.
3.38
3.45
3.53

468 Hurstpierpoint College
88 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School

499 Lady Manners School
434 Grange School
484 King's School in Macclesfield
453 Harrogate Grammar School
500 Lady Manners School
276 Okehampton College
147 Sedbergh School
94 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School

341 Aylesbury High School
118 Malvern St James
517 Mayfield

658 Mayflower High

538 New Hall School

212 Dean Close

252 Leweston School

281 Pocklington School

404 Cranleigh

380 Bootham School

562 Royal High School, Bath
300 Ryedale

571 Sandbach High School and 6th Form College

96 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
381 Bootham School
152 Sedbergh School
602 Sidcot School

659 St Mary's RC High

256 Leweston School

560 Port Regis

320 Winchester House School
248 Leweston School

633 Woodbridge School

672 Bryn Hyfryd

683 Cranleigh

253 Leweston School

top 2 horses in sections A & B

Class 22DN

Dolittle
UCS Sheffield

Carnsdale Ghostbuster
Isabella

Waunoris Brenin
Daulton Il

Dixie Il

Pandora

Partytime

Whitehawk White Mist

Gladiator

Fortside Capri
Conclusive
Pennyfarthing Archie
Castle Hill Icon
Proud Fionn

Rocky

Jackson

Gorsehill Jack

Seiont Glesyn
Qualitat des Bourdons
Mochaccino

Da Vinci W

Davillon Sail Away
Duke

Holland Brown
Symondsbury Rosco

Paddy

Fairyhill Floyd

Noble Jigsaw

Toffee

What's the Craic

Nico

Ticleton Fire Fy
Dassett Wish

Strandhill Mick Dundee



Arena
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NSEA Mochara National Dressage Individual Novice Championships
Novice 27 (2007)

Time

8.45am
8.52
9am
9.08
9.15
9.23
9.30.
9.37
BREAK
10am
10.08
10.15
10.23
10.30.
10.37
10.45
10.53
BREAK
11.15
11.30.
11.38
11.45
11.53
12
12.08
12.15
LUNCH

12.53
1pm
1.08
1.15
1.23
1.30.
1.38
BREAK

1.53
2pm
2.08
2.15
2.23
2.30.

Class 23DE

658 Mayflower High

535 Millfield

292 Pocklington School

301 Ryedale

143 Sedbergh School

659 St Mary's RC High

321 Withington Girls School
322 Withington Girls School

293 Pocklington School
185 Thomas Hardye School
656 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy
202 Bishop Heber High School
24 Bradford Grammar School
405 Cranleigh
25 Bromsgrove School
40 Cheam School

68 Ellesmere College
427 Fyling Hall School
183 Thomas Hardye School
419 Denstone College, Staffs
276 Okehampton College
561 Royal High School, Bath
626 The Sweyne Park School
409 Cranleigh

422 Denstone College, Staffs

482 King's High, Warwick School and Warwick Pre

430 Gosfield School
434 Grange School

72 Guildford High School
468 Hurstpierpoint College

242 Lady Manners School
109 Loretto

331 Woldgate School

336 Ampleforth College

346 Beaconsfield High School
209 Dean Close

Main Outdoor Arena 1

Pennyfarthing Archie
Reitlands Don Totilas
Glencarrig Colm
Caislean Gearr Martie
Frank Ill

Paddy

Yukon Eric
Thorneyside Kestrel

Koko VD Zoute Stables
Pasadena Cougar
Bertie

Machno Gabrielle
Bequia

Global High Society
Whisper

Freeway IV

Flashpoint Radcots Tough Diamond
Little Jimmy

Madcap

Major Flyer

Pandora

Coshla Sparrow

Fostymana VH Trichelhof
Gorey Grey

Cooley Rambler
BKS Giselle
Hennessy Il
Isabella

Mr Box

Dolittle

Hotshots

Penniment Lady Mary
Longwater Cadbury
Maisie

Dhi Mojo

DST Dont Panic
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NSEA Mochara National Dressage Individual Elementary Championships

Elementary 42 (2008)

Time

1.08 24 Bradford Grammar School
1.15 427 Fyling Hall School

1.23 95 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
1.30. 476 Kent College, Pembury
1.38 526 Mayfield

1.45 321 Withington Girls School
1.53 535 Millfield

2pm 322 Withington Girls School
2.08 656 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy
Class 34CT

Combined Training Championships 75cm
Prelim 12 (2005) revised 2016
Show Jumping 75cm

12.38 3.30. Aylesbury High School
12.45 3.32 Bedford Girls School
12.53 3.34 Cheam School

lpm 3.36 St John's Marlborough
Class 35CT

Combined Training Championships 90cm
Prelim 18 (2002) revised 2016
Show Jumping 90cm

Time DR SJ

1.15 3.50. Abbots Hill School
1.23 3.52 Beaconsfield High School
1.30. 3.54 Berkhamsted School
1.38 3.56 Cranleigh

1.45 3.58 Monks Walk School
1.53 4pm Leweston School

2pm 4.02 Berkhamsted School
BREAK

2.23 4.04 Mayfield

2.30. 4.06 Mayfield

2.38 4.08 Mayfield

2.45 4.10. Mayfield

2.53 4.20. St John's Marlborough
3pm 4.22 St John's Marlborough

3.08 4.24 St John's Marlborough

Bequia

Little Jimmy
Beaurepaire Frodo

Kai Deluxe

Reitland's Diamond Hit
Yukon Eric

Reitlands Don Totilas
Thorneyside Kestrel
Bertie

4 Maxi The Taxi
14 All That Jazz
41 The Fantastic Mr Fox
618 IMF Horse Chestnut

1 CARNHILL COOPER
346 DHI MOJO
372 CHAPEL HILL JACK
417 JACK'S CHOICE
122 Adorijke
252 ROCKY
373 REBEL EDWARD

517 Conclusive
516 April

522 Derrymore Duncan's Desire

519 Macadam Jewel
613 CLONBOO SAM
616 Moustic de Loulie
615 Quazec



1.45pm

2pm

2.15pm

2.30pm

2.45pm

3.15 4.26.

SATURDAY

Class 33P90 Pumpkin Warm Up 90cm Scurry

1.45pm start

O 00 N O

11

16

17
387

36

44
419

51
692
694
473
475
238
194
246
241
512
111
547
551
552
296
298
567
568
572
139
149
150
175
177
183
184
185
186
195
640
643

St John's Marlborough

Barnard Castle School

Barnard Castle School

Barnard Castle School

Barnard Castle School

Barrow Sixth Form College
Bedford Girls School

Bedford Girls School

Brine Leas High School
Caedmon College, Whitby
Claverham Community College
Denstone College, Staffs
Dorset House

Heathfield Community College
Heathfield Community College
Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Kelso High School

Ryedale

Lady Manners School

Lady Manners School
Lockerbie Academy

Loretto

Oswestry School

Oswestry School

Oswestry School

Pocklington School
Pocklington School

Royal Hospital School

Royal Hospital School

617 Milan

William

Mindergan Bray
Growhowdy Realtin Diamont
Free Jump

Lady Bastille IV
Lordships Great Expectations
Henry

Gwyndyucha Ko-Ko
Holly

Rock-on-Rocora

Major Flyer

Ashfield Troubadour
Gorto valley grey grace
Davids Boy

Cadogan Storm
Monagor Tilly

Red Flamenco

Belle xlI

In Tua Nua

Jimmy Choo

SIL Convince Me
Beyond the Limit
Bishops Country Girl
Lux

Pontesford Nipstone
Toronto

Park Robe Bobby

Son of Egan
Kilconieren DJ

Sandbach High School &amp; 6th Form Colleg Ivory Red

Sedbergh School
Sedbergh School
Sedbergh School
Stonar School

Thomas Hardye School
Thomas Hardye School
Thomas Hardye School
Thomas Hardye School
Thomas Hardye School
Ryedale

Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy
Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy

Joy of Live

Moors Lady

Mighty Moss

Silver

Seamus

Madcap

Greylands Delightful Pride
Pasadena Cougar
Moyglass Lady

My Little Ark
Kingstown Lillie Smiles
Siglan Rhapsody



644 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy Born to Jump (Esmie)

657 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy Tye
707 Buxton Community Duntrally Dolly
69 Ellesmere College Nightwatchman
239 Kelso High School Dromalga Harrys Diamond

Warm up arenas open at 12 noon on Friday. No riding before then
Team Managers- MUST DECLARE ALL RIDERS & TEAM ORDER to SHOW SECRETARY URGENTLY- TODAY

WRIST BANDS TO BE WORN BY RIDERS, PARENTS & MANAGERS

Covid is still prevalent in schools. We need to help to minimise the spread around the country.

EVERYONE needs to take a lateral flow test prior to leaving home. If you test positive, you must get a negative result
from a PCR test before attending this event.

Anyone with any COVID symptoms must not attend without testing first

Face masks to be worn in queues, loos, large gatherings and stable corridors please

Help us to keep everyone safe and keep pupils in schools by minimising the spread. Thank you
SATURDAY

Class 1SJ70
Mini 70-75cm National Team & Individual Show Jumping Championships

Supported by Dodson & Horrell
Riders under 14 on 1st January 2021

First round- single phase.
The top 8 teams and pre-qualified INDIVIDUALS will go into the jump-off final in the indoor arena at 4.15pm

8.15 start (approx 1.5-2 mins per round) SJ- outdoor ring 3
guide time
8am start 45 Claverham Community College ABBERLEY ROSE

198 Beachborough School FLOYD

305 St Hugh's School PRINCE HENRY

334 Alsager High School BENJI

31 Caedmon College, Whitby KILLOUGH QUEEN

8.10. 289 Pocklington School CAHERVIEW CHARLIE

89 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School DIABLO



3 Atelier 21 MONTY OREO

200 Beachborough School JERRY
672 Bryn Hyfryd TICLETON FIRE FY
8.20. 460 Haverfordwest High Lador Carla
459 Haverfordwest High Peters Boy
458 Haverfordwest High Saoirse Roo
457 Haverfordwest High Maes Y Gorlan Frankie
170 St Mary's School, Melrose HILLIN PUFFIN
8.30. 176 Tattenhall Park Primary School Kilimazing Red Kite
178 Thomas Hardye School APRIL
187 Thornton Hough Primary CARY'S WHIRLWIND
639 Worksop College COCOA IV
309 St Hugh's School DUNTO A TEE
8.40. 33 Caedmon College, Whitby COPSHAWHOLM FRANKIE BOY
152 Sedbergh School HOLLAND BROWN
153 Selkirk High School JENNY OF ARDMORE
278 Packwood Haugh School ROBBIE
557 Pangbourne College NOAH
8.50. 559 Pipers Corner Rockyview Pattern
60 Dunbar Grammar School Golden Boy
663 Farlington ARDNASCARTA BARD
81 Hanford School Westerlake Corncockle
444 Great Walstead School DILLY
9am. 303 St Hugh's School SAMUEL WHISKERS

43 Chumleigh Academy Trust ONE SCOOP



9.10.

9.20.

9.30.

9.40.

9.50.

10am

10.10.

10.20.

199

418

676
677
678

343
345
342
344

352
350
349
348

Beachborough School

Cullompton Community college

St Teresa's
St Teresa's
St Teresa's

Beaconsfield High School
Beaconsfield High School
Beaconsfield High School
Beaconsfield High School

Beaudesert Park School
Beaudesert Park School
Beaudesert Park School
Beaudesert Park School

second coursewalk 5 mins

27
34
35
32

422
420
419
421

219
216
217
218

56
57
59

76
74
73
75

226
225
228
227

84
85

Caedmon College, Whitby
Caedmon College, Whitby
Caedmon College, Whitby
Caedmon College, Whitby

Denstone College, Staffs
Denstone College, Staffs
Denstone College, Staffs
Denstone College, Staffs

Dragon School
Dragon School
Dragon School
Dragon School

Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School

Handcross Park School
Handcross Park School
Handcross Park School
Handcross Park School

Hardenhuish School
Hardenhuish School
Hardenhuish School
Hardenhuish School

Hugh Sexey Middle School
Hugh Sexey Middle School

MISSY
Philly

SPRINGCOURT BAILEY
Lotus Star
Oreo

CHARLIE
Pip
CHORUS
EDDIE

Alfie

Paddy

Janton Tiny Tim
COLANDRA INDIANA

Brynathon Starlight Magic
Sonny V

BELRICH CHIKKADEE
BRING IT ON

Cooley Rambler
Dancing Joker
Major Flyer
Noodle

Abbey Prince
Cloneyogan Squire
Harvey

Teddy Ruckspin

Ella
D J Demijhon
BALLINAMURRA CAPTAIN

Roughtor Blossom
Blossom
Millenium Rose
TWO TONE TONI

PENCARDER SILVER STORM
KERRISHILL APOLLO
Monkshorn Smart Alec
Helen's Lad

Oakvale Rhonwen
Little Lady Thunder



10.30.

10.40.

10.50.

1lam

11.10.

11.20.

11.30.

11.40.

86

464
465
471
472

707
700
704
698

490
488
483
486

265
260
266

116
115
113
117

261
263
264

270
271
269
268

274
273
275
272

546
548
549
550

288
283
282
279

Hugh Sexey Middle School

Hurst
Hurst
Hurst
Hurst

John Kyrle High School
John Kyrle High School
John Kyrle High School
John Kyrle High School

King's School in Macclesfield
King's School in Macclesfield
King's School in Macclesfield
King's School in Macclesfield

Longridge Towers School
Longridge Towers School
Longridge Towers School

Malmesbury
Malmesbury
Malmesbury
Malmesbury

Longridge Stobo
Longridge stobo
Longridge stobo

Millais School
Millais School
Millais School
Millais School

Mowden Hall School
Mowden Hall School
Mowden Hall School
Mowden Hall School

Oswestry School
Oswestry School
Oswestry School
Oswestry School

Pocklington School Blue
Pocklington School Blue
Pocklington School Blue
Pocklington School Blue

Red Rebel 4th

Meadow's Pride
Snowy

Calypso

Aunt Sally

Amey

Pearly Dancer
BUCKLAND MERCURY
Clonlyon Hilltop

Eryns OG

Buachalu Acla

Miss Jenny Wren
LUCKY LANE WAGTAIL

Halcyon Cruising Lady
Coolnatilly Trigger
ARDAGH BOBBY

Maisie

Drunmore May Dancer
Gypsy

Tip Toe Red Robin

AURIELWAY MINSTREL
Antrim Master Ted
PADDY THE SECOND

Copper Sonny

Tina Belle

LOC's Mr Ickle Pickle
MAIJESTIC HEATHER

PEGAZ
Florence
Melody
Honeycomb

Garthfach Utopia
Farran Andie
Atlantis Ladies Man
Commauns Glory

Copshawholm Texas Ranger

Howen Starchaser
OWER LAD
Daisy May



11.50.

11.55 third coursewalk 5 mins

12 noon

12.10.

12.20.

12.30.

12.40.

12.50.

1pm

1.10.

128
132
129
125

138
136
135
134

142
140
144
148

602
608
606
607

168
164
160
161

251
256
259
250

619
620
621
622

347

41
39
38
37

284
290
294
297

221
222
224

Queen Mary's Red
Queen Mary's Red
Queen Mary's Red
Queen Mary's Red

Sandroyd School
Sandroyd School
Sandroyd School
Sandroyd School

Sedbergh School
Sedbergh School
Sedbergh School
Sedbergh School

Sidcot School
Sidcot School
Sidcot School
Sidcot School

Spratton Hall
Spratton Hall
Spratton Hall
Spratton Hall

Leweston Blue
Leweston Blue
Leweston Blue
Leweston Blue

St Joseph's College, Ipswich
St Joseph's College, Ipswich
St Joseph's College, Ipswich
St Joseph's College, Ipswich

Beaudesert Park School

Cheam School
Cheam School
Cheam School
Cheam School

Pocklington School Navy
Pocklington School Navy
Pocklington School Navy
Pocklington School Navy

Whittingham c of e
Whittingham c of e
Whittingham c of e

Callista
Lola

Bumble
Harvey

Scooby Doo
Wellfield Lady May
Pippa

Knockroe Steel Lady

Caperann Karl
Mighty Moss

Miss Rebecca
Frizzy

Turnpike Goldbeach

CHARBETH DIAMONDS & PEARLS
Foyfins Close Call

Sugarloaf Apollo

Woody

Woody

Ghilly

Thistledown Sheer Delight

Craughwell Apache
Fairyhill Floyd
PEASEDOWN TONERS NEO
POLLYANNA GOLD

Charlie Mac
Ebony Tilly

Mystic Blue
Spikeman

MISS ROSIE D

The Fantastic Mr Fox
Rock Crow Hill
SANDFIELD LAD
RASTA

Killamazing Kitty Kiss
Braemar Bertie Buckle
Barnaby

WILKISMORE CLASSIC DREAM

Taincwm Rosaleen
GLENFORD LITTLE JACK
Tickled Pink



319

330
326
1.20. 329
328

655
642
641

SATURDAY
Class 2SJ80

Whittingham c of e

Woldgate School
Woldgate School
Woldgate School
Woldgate School

Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy
Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy
Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy

Another adventure

Reilly

Have you seen my sock?
Escombe Shane
Senateview Fraser

Lizs Pride
PADDYS DELIGHT
Kernel Nutmeg

80-85cm National Team & Individual Show Jumping Championships
Supported by Dodson & Horrell

First round- single phase.

The top 8 teams and pre-qualified INDIVIDUALS will go into the jump-off final in the indoor arena at 5.30pm

8am start
8am 710
375
364
376

425
8.10. 426
424
423

302

8.20. 624

499

103

481

699

8.30. 427

501

561

Berkhamsted
Berkhamsted
Berkhamsted
Berkhamsted

Eastbourne College
Eastbourne College
Eastbourne College
Eastbourne College

St Hugh's School

Taunton School

Lady Manners School

Kesteven and Grantham Girls School

Kimbolton School

John Kyrle High School

Fyling Hall School

Lady Manners School

Royal High School, Bath

Indoor Arena
Knockenpower Bobby
Coolmore Lady

Miss Delightful

Taboo

Castlelodge Golden Return
Munro Highlander
Deedeep Jalloping Jack
Pepperpot Castle

RHYDSPENCE CATHRYN
Galaxy Il

CARNSDALE GHOSTBUSTER
Blue

DEALERS PRIDE
BALLYDUFF BOSS

LITTLE JIMMY

HENMAN

COSHLA SPARROW



8.40.

8.50.

9am

9.10.

9.20.

9.30.

9.40.

627

353

201

215

541
540
543
539

108
112
105
106

Woldingham School

Beaudesert Park School

Bishop Heber High School

Aylesbury High School

Denmark Road High School (DRHS)

Norwich High School for Girls
Norwich High School for Girls
Norwich High School for Girls
Norwich High School for Girls

Loretto
Loretto
Loretto
Loretto

second coursewalk 5 mins

574
575
573
578

45

21
22
17
16

598
603
601
600

377
378
379

545
547
550
552

563
565

Scarborough College
Scarborough College
Scarborough College
Scarborough College

Claverham Community College

Bedford Girls Eagles
Bedford Girls Eagles
Bedford Girls Eagles
Bedford Girls Eagles

Sidcot Stars
Sidcot Stars
Sidcot Stars
Sidcot Stars

Blundell's School
Blundell's School
Blundell's School

Oswestry School
Oswestry School
Oswestry School
Oswestry School

Royal Hospital School
Royal Hospital School

Jimbo

BRYN

Tia 11

GOODLANDS MELODY

TOWNSEND FLAMING SAMBUCA

Becky 3
OLIVER TWIST
Indians Angel
Dara

Clover

Quitchery Silver
CRAIGIEBURN HELEDD
LOTTIE

ROBE CANAL
Showtek Penny
Moychullin Boy
Oakland Katy

ABBERLEY ROSE

Rosie Aurora

Funtime Frankie

Henry

Lordships Great Expectations

Harper Seven
Grantstown Amy
Out of Time

tbc

Putiacca Bella
Dowhills Stan the Man
Just Joey

Paddy

Bishops Country Girl
Commauns Glory
Pontesford Nipstone

Scotsford last Chance
Boutinagh Ban



9.50.

10am

10.10.

10.20.

10.30.

10.40.

10.50.

1lam

568
569

117
116
115
113

274
273
275

557
555
553
558

282
291
294
297

666
667
668
669

124
132
125

135
137
136
133

250
254
258
259

599
602
608
607

Royal Hospital School
Royal Hospital School

Malmesbury
Malmesbury
Malmesbury
Malmesbury

Mowden Hall School
Mowden Hall School
Mowden Hall School

Pangbourne
Pangbourne
Pangbourne
Pangbourne

Pocklington School Navy
Pocklington School Navy
Pocklington School Navy
Pocklington School Navy

Royal Grammar School
Royal Grammar School
Royal Grammar School
Royal Grammar School

QM Blue
QM Blue
QM Blue

Sandroyd
Sandroyd
Sandroyd
sandroyd

Leweston Navy
Leweston Navy
Leweston Navy
Leweston Navy

Sidcot Stripes
Sidcot Stripes
Sidcot Stripes
Sidcot Stripes

third coursewalk 5 mins

260
265
267

Longridge
Longridge
Longridge

Kilconieren D)
Sophie's Dun it again

Tip Toe Red Robin
Maisie

Drunmore May Dancer
Gypsy

PEGAZ
Florence
Melody

Noah

Rusty

Alfie

Mr Cool Dude

Ower Lad

Liam's Lady

Barnaby

WILKISMORE CLASSIC DREAM

Lily of the Valley
Cavalier Boy
Zak

Frankie's Pal

Solway Kaleno
Lola
Harvey

Pippa

COPPER

WELLFIELD LADY MAY
Hucklow Cherokee

POLLYANNA GOLD
Laburnum Ineer

GLEBE APRIL

PEASEDOWN TONERS NEO

Red

Turnpike Goldbeach

Charbeth Diamonds and Pearls
Sugarloaf Apollo

Coolnatilly Trigger
Halcyon Cruising Lady
Glenford Little Jack



11.10.

11.20.

11.30.

11.40.

11.50.

12 noon

12.10.

12.20.

12.30.

304
307
310
308

44

616
615
618
613

179
178
180
182

288
296
289
281

127
128
126
131

348
354
350
351

264
263
261
266

360
361
362
363

36
31
26

42
39
40
38

St Hugh's
St Hugh's
St Hugh's
St Hugh's

Claverham Community College

St John's Marlborough
St John's Marlborough
St John's Marlborough
St John's Marlborough

The Thomas Hardye
The Thomas Hardye
The Thomas Hardye
The Thomas Hardye

Pocklington School Blue
Pocklington School Blue
Pocklington School Blue
Pocklington School Blue

QM Purple
QM Purple
QM Purple
QM Purple

Beaudesert Park
Beaudesert Park
Beaudesert Park
Beaudesert Park

Longridge stobo
Longridge stobo
Longridge Stobo
Longridge Stobo

Benenden
Benenden
Benenden
Benenden

Caedmon College Whitby Blue
Caedmon College Whitby Blue
Caedmon College Whitby Blue

Cheam
Cheam
Cheam
Cheam

Bracken Bay

R Candy Girl

Texas John

Zara Queen Of Hearts

ROCK-ON-ROCORA

MOUSTIC DE LOULIE
QUAZEC

IMF Horse Chestnut
Clonboo Sam

MOYGLASS SAM

April

Ernies's Lady

Cameron Yellowmellow

Copshawholm Texas Ranger
Toronto

Caherview Charlie

Jackson

Canal Max
Callista
Dancer
FLASH

Colandra Indiana
Leam Bog Oak
Paddy
Labanasigh Bruce

Paddy The Second
Antrim Master Ted
Aurielway Minstrel
Ardagh Bobby

Boscombe Filou
Brushstrokes

Cregduff Kippure Camelot
Sir Lancelot

Holly
Killough queen
SUMMER RUSH

Rustenberg Diamond
Rock Crow Hill
FREEWAY IV
Sandfield Lad



12.40.

12.50.

1pm coursewalk 5 mins

1.10.

1.20.

1.30.

1.40.

1.50.

2pm

412
403
415
407

243
247
245
500

51
54
50
53

220
216
217
219

56
57
55
59

35
33
34
28

61
70
64
65

435
437
440
431

76
75
73
77

78
79
80
81

Cranleigh
Cranleigh
Cranleigh
Cranleigh

Lady Manners
Lady Manners
Lady Manners
Lady Manners

Dorset House
Dorset House
Dorset House
Dorset House

Dragon
Dragon
Dragon
Dragon

Duchess High
Duchess High
Duchess High
Duchess High

Caedmon College Whitby Red
Caedmon College Whitby Red
Caedmon College Whitby Red
Caedmon College Whitby Red

Ellesmere Gold
Ellesmere Gold
Ellesmere gold
Ellesmere Gold

The Grange School
The Grange School
The Grange School
The Grange School

Handcross Park
Handcross Park
Handcross Park
Handcross Park

Hanford
Hanford
Hanford
Hanford

Gold Strike Blue

Ivy

Dunarlen
CASTLEBRIDGE BOY

Gurteen Ray
Una VI
Primbo
Dixie Il

Ashfield Troubadour
Mr P

Getting Jiggy With It
Stormin Norman

Noble Superman
Cloneyogan Squire
Harvey

Abbey Prince

Ella

D J Demijhon

Strachbell Irish Promise
BALLINAMURRA CAPTAIN

Belrich Chikkadee
Copshawholm Frankie Boy
Sonny V

ULTIMATE CRUISE

Bazaars Jumble
Drummore Tornedo
BAGSHOT NIGHTHAWK
DYKEBECK WILD NETTLE

Longhey Confetti
Erne Valley Marcas
Indy Anna
Ballinfull Ring

Roughtor Blossom
TWO TONE TONI
Millenium Rose
IRISH HOTSHOT

Max

Camelia's Girl

Robbie

Westerlake Corncockle



2.10.

2.20.

2.10.

2.40.

2.50.

3pm

3.10.

226
225
228

456
448
450
453

89
92
88
96

236
235
237
483
488
485
486
693
692
691
694
494
498
492
493
268
309
697
474

60

43

203

Hardenhuish
Hardenhuish
Hardenhuish

hgs
hgs
hgs
hgs

KLB Maroon
KLB Maroon
KLB Maroon
KLB Maroon

KelsoHS

KelsoHS

KelsoHS

Kings Macclesfield

Kings Macclesfield

Kings Macclesfield

Kings Macclesfield

Heathfield Community College
Heathfield Community College
Heathfield Community College
Heathfield Community College
King's Schools, Taunton

King's Schools, Taunton

King's Schools, Taunton

King's Schools, Taunton
Millais School

St Hugh's School

Howden High School

Jedburgh Grammar School

Dunbar Grammar School

Chumleigh Academy Trust

Buckingham School

Pencarder Silver Storm
KERRISHILL APOLLO
Monkshorn Smart Alec

Barclay the Banker

Mr Who

Gigman Lockie Leonard
Daulton Il

DIABLO

Camills Muriel
UCS Sheffield
Davillon Sail Away

WINSTON
Rowan
HAWKMOON LADY LUCK

Miss Jenny Wren
Buachalu Acla
DASHER

LUCKY LANE WAGTAIL

Cloonbhill boss

Gorto valley grey grace
Foxdon half pint
Davids Boy

GALAXY I

WONFORD TORCH FLAME
Viva

Brideview Golden Zed
MAJESTIC HEATHER
DUN TO A TEE
BERNWOOD NAIROBI
DINO ROYALE

Golden Boy

ONE SCOQrP

RATHREAG BOY



3.20.

3.30.

3.40.

1pm

334

11

344

52

106

591

148

153

223

639

130

559

623

Alsager High School

Atelier 21

Barrow Sixth Form College

Beaconsfield High School

Dorset House

Loretto

Seaford College

Sedbergh School

Selkirk High School

Whittingham

Worksop College

Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire

Pipers Corner

Taunton School

BENIJI

ULSTER TOURNERIE

LADY BASTILLE IV

EDDIE

MY TIME IV

LOTTIE

Lislarkin Lad

FRIZZY

JENNY OF ARDMORE

ANOTHER ADVENTURE

COCOA IV

Addis Firefly

Rockyview Pattern

Jessy Wonder

Class 36RPL Horses with Attitude RPL Points League Team Championships

1pm start

Outdoor Ring 2

note- the course stays the same for the whole competition. Fences are raised for each section.

70
604
608

403

563
565

159
160

631
637

Sidcot School
Sidcot School

Cranleigh

Royal Hospital School
Royal Hospital School

Spratton Hall
Spratton Hall

Woodbridge School
Woodbridge School

October
Charbeth Diamonds and Pearls

Ivy

Scotsford last Chance
Boutinagh Ban

Bob
Ghilly

Jimmy
Burfield Moon God



251
250

376
364

288
282

course is raised

80
603
599

407
412

569

575
573

163
164

638

259
258

375
372

296
280
course is raised

90

601
598

409
414

567
568

Leweston School
Leweston School

Berkhamsted School
Berkhamsted School

Pocklington School
Pocklington School

Sidcot School
Sidcot School

Cranleigh
Cranleigh

Royal Hospital School

Scarborough College
Scarborough College

Spratton Hall
Spratton Hall

Woodbridge School

Leweston School

Leweston School

Berkhamsted School
Berkhamsted School

Pocklington School
Pocklington School

Sidcot School
Sidcot School

Cranleigh
Cranleigh

Royal Hospital School
Royal Hospital School

Craughwell Apache
Pollyanna Gold

Taboo
Miss Delightful

Copshawholm Texas Ranger
Ower Lad

Grantstown Amy
Red

Castlebridge Boy
Gold Strike Blue

Sophie's Dun it again

Showtek Penny
Moychullin Boy

Noble Miss Pippy
Woody

Ballymarkham No Doubt

Peasedown Toners Neo

Glebe April

Coolmore Lady
Chapel Hill Jack

Toronto
Lishmar Minnie

Out of Time
Harper Seven

Gorey Grey
Lottie

Son of Egan
Kilconieren DJ



580 Scarborough College Rob
574 Scarborough College Robe Canal
165 Spratton Hall Sox
166 Spratton Hall Blaze
632 Woodbridge School Comsplan Zeus
634 Woodbridge School Irish Dancer IV
254 Leweston School Laburnum Ineer
253 Leweston School Strandhill Mick Dundee
367 Berkhamsted School Knockenpower Bobby
373 Berkhamsted School Rebel Edward
281 Pocklington School Jackson
298 Pocklington School Park Robe Bobby
course is raised
100cm
405 Cranleigh Global High Society
417 Cranleigh Jack's Choice
579 Scarborough College Glencarrig Stormcat
577 Scarborough College Ashdales Skyes The Limit
167 Spratton Hall Sparrow
168 Spratton Hall Woody
635 Woodbridge School Artic Snowcat
248 Leweston School What's the Craic
257 Leweston School Lurgan's Cougar Boy
368 Berkhamsted School Affricks Charmer
366 Berkhamsted School Affricks Eclipse
285 Pocklington School Little Charlie
292 Pocklington School Glencarrig Colm

Class 10AE70

KBIS Jump 4 Joy Mini 70-75cm JwS Teams & Individuals

Riders to be aged under 14 on 1st January 2021

8.15am start JwS Outdoor Arena 2

Guide time

8.15

443 Great Walstead School CULMORE FRANK



8.45

9.05

9.25

662

664

196

197

110

234

480

625

224
221
222
319

56
59
57

351
347
354

700
699
701
704

486
488
489
491

492
495
496
498

266
260
265

274
273

Cumnor House

Priorsfield

Beachborough School

Beachborough School

Loretto

Kelso High School

Kimbolton School

The Elms

Whittingham
Whittingham
Whittingham
Whittingham

Duchess High
Duchess High
Duchess High

Beaudesert Park
Beaudesert Park
Beaudesert Park

John Kyrle high School
John Kyrle high School
John Kyrle high school
John Kyrle high School

Kings Macclesfield
Kings Macclesfield
Kings Macclesfield
Kings Macclesfield

King's Schools, Taunton
King's Schools, Taunton
King's Schools, Taunton
King's Schools, Taunton

Longridge
Longridge
Longridge

Mowden Hall School
Mowden Hall School

EVERYTHING IS ROSIE

MS HOUDINI

MAGIC DIAMOND

WOODHAVEN TOBY

SALLY

BREA

DUN PADDY 2

CAPPUCCINO

TICKLED PINK

Taincwm Rosaleen

Glenford Little Jack

Another adventure

Ella

BALLINAMURRA CAPTAIN

D J Demijhon

Labanasigh Bruce
Miss Rosie D
Leam Bog Oak

Pearly Dancer
Ballydaff Boss

Amey

BUCKLAND MERCURY

Lucky Lane Wagtail
Buachalu Acla
RYEHILL JOSEPH
Machno Cenwen

Viva

Pontoon Match
Cameo

Wonford Torch Flame

Ardagh Bobby
Coolnatilly Trigger
Halcyon Cruising Lady

PEGAZ
Florence



275 Mowden Hall School Melody
272 Mowden Hall School Honeycomb
9.45 545 Oswestry School Paddy
548 Oswestry School Farran Andie
549 Oswestry School Atlantis Ladies Man
550 Oswestry School Commauns Glory
264 Longridge stobo Paddy The Second
261 Longridge stobo AURIELWAY MINSTREL
263 Longridge stobo Antrim Master Ted
124 QM Black Solway Kaleno
129 QM Black BUMBLE
125 QM Black Harvey
10.05 second course walk 5 mins
10.10. 137 Sandroyd COPPER
685 Sandroyd PIPPA
134 sandroyd KNOCKROE STEEL LADY
136 Sandroyd Wellfield Lady May
144 Sedbergh School Miss Rebecca
142 Sedbergh School CAPERANN KARL
147 Sedbergh School Partytime
152 Sedbergh School HOLLAND BROWN
607 Sidcot School Sugarloaf Apollo
606 Sidcot School Foyfins Close Call
10.30. 602 Sidcot School Turnpike Goldbeach
604 Sidcot School October
168 Spratton Hall Woody
164 Spratton Hall Woody
160 Spratton Hall Ghilly
161 Spratton Hall THISTLEDOWN SHEER DELIGHT
631 Woodbridge School JIMMY
638 Woodbridge School BALLYMARKHAM NO DOUBT
637 Woodbridge School Burfield Moon God
3 Atelier 21 MONTY OREO
10.50. 642 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy PADDYS DELIGHT
170 St Mary's School, Melrose HILLIN PUFFIN
81 Hanford School Westerlake Corncockle

639 Worksop College COCOA IV



11.20.

141

594

596

278

665

89

541

Sedbergh School

Sheldon School

Sheldon School

Packwood Haugh School

Priorsfield

Katharine Lady Berkeley's School

Norwich High School for Girls

DUNLEWEY GOLDCREST

Moylena Lord

Tullyvinn Grey Lady

ROBBIE

MR REE

DIABLO

BECKY 3



